## 504517417 08/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4564122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRACY K ARD	05/31/2016
GABRIEL TAKACS	05/31/2016
DAVID M. GEDYE	05/31/2016
JAMES FLETCHER	05/30/2016
MATTHEW SAMMIS ASHMAN	05/31/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15169045

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** reller@wnlaw.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: RICK D. NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20844.13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK D. NYDEGGER
SIGNATURE:	/Rick D. Nydegger/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=20884-13\_2017-08-24\_Combined-Assignments1#page1.tif source=20884-13\_2017-08-24\_Combined-Assignments1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043383 FRAME: 0422

504517417

PATENT REEL: 043383 FRAME: 0423 I <u>Tracy K. Ard</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SHARING OF SPARSE SLAM COORDINATE SYSTEMS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	ha	file	Ч	۸۵۵۱۸	CNOD	har	cahy	auth	orizoa	, and	rogue	octc
	VVIII	ne	Ine	u. ,	ASSI	JIVOK	пет	еру	autii	OHZES	, and	reque	2515,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S l	egal r	epre	sentat	tive,	Micr	osoft	Tech	nology	Licens	sing,
	LLC.	, C	ne)	Micr	osofi	: Wa	у,	Redn	nond,	Wa	shingto	n 98	052
	(ASS	IGNE	E'S	LEGA	٩L	REPRE	SEN	ΓΑΤΙ\	/ES),	to	insert	here	in
	pare	nthe	ses	(filed	on	May 3	31, 2	2016	and	giver	ı Appli	cation	No.
	<u>15/1</u>	69,0	) <u>45</u>	by the	foll	owing	Offi	ice <u>U</u>	S – U	nited	States	Patent	and
	<u>Trad</u>	ema	rk O	ffice)	this	APPLIC	CATI	ON's	Appl	icatio	n No.,	filing c	late,
	and	Offic	e, w	hen k	nowi	ı;							
	was	filed	on			ä	and v	was c	iven /	Applic	ation		

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
***************************************			1 2010/-01444

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inveritor's Signature	5/31/2016 Date
Tracy K. Ard	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Gabriel Takacs ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent entitled "SHARING OF SPARSE SLAM COORDINATE SYSTEMS" application ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on May 31, 2016 and given Application No. 15/169,045 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes, **ASSIGNEE'S** and requests, **LEGAL** REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 20844.13 (359755.01)

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

CADOM Inventor's Signature	31 May 2016 Date
Gabriel Takacs	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of subject matter (	("INVENTION") disclosed	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent <u>M COORDINATE SYSTEMS</u> "
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed 15/169,045 by th	d on <u>May 31, 2016</u> and ne following Office <u>US – U</u> ) this APPLICATION's App	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in given Application No. Inited States Patent and
	and was given by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Technology Lidebehalf of itself and its succedesirous of acquiring, the entiright of priority, in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, sucfor the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	<del>-</del>
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	i mily butt	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 20844.13 (359755.01)
grammer and the control of the contr	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Joventor's Signature  David M. Gedye	5/31/16 Date/
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>James Fletcher</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SHARING OF SPARSE SLAM COORDINATE SYSTEMS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on May 31, 2016 and given Application No. 15/169,045 by the following Office US - United States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes, and ASSIGNEE'S requests, **LEGAL** REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 20844.13 (359755.01)
	i '
l i	· ·

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	5/30//C Date
James Fletcher	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I Matthew Sammis Ashman ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent entitled "SHARING OF SPARSE SLAM COORDINATE SYSTEMS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing. LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on May 31, 2016 and given Application No. 15/169,045 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 20844.13 (359755.01)
-		
		'

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

プーダン	5   3     2 0   6
Inventor's Signature	Date
<u>Matthew Sammis Ashman</u>	Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2